Chute Forest 1911 Census

Address

Chute Lodge

Orchard Cottages

Orchard Cottages

Orchard Cottages

Home Farm

Home Farm

Home Farm
Chute Lodge Stables

Chute Lodge
Keepers Cottage

Surname

Joicey-Cecil
Joicey-Cecil
Joicey-Cecil
Griffin
Smee
Bayford
Allen
Overington
Rossiter
Webb

Ellis
Bergen
Piper
Breed
Rogerson
Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt
Lacey
Lacey
Lacey
Langford
Langford
Langford
Langford
Woodward
Jeanes
Jeanes
Jeanes
Brown
Brown
Sawyer
Wright
Ryland
Steer

Nish

Burch
Burch
Burch

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name

John P
Isabella
Lettice
Hettie
Emma
Edith
Rose
Miriam
Jessie
Lydia
Edith
Marie
Edward
Frank
William
John
Elizabeth E
Lizzie
Winifred A
Henry
Emma
Frank
George
Lucy
George
Winnie M
Mary
George Wm
Annie
Edwin H J
Joseph W
Mary Jane
George
Herbert
William
Harry
Alexandra
William
Elizabeth
Stephen

Position

Head
Dau
Dau
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Relative
Nurse
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Serv
Serv
Serv
Serv
Head
Wife
Son

Status Age

m 44
9

4

25
39
23
20
24
22
21
41
34
25
21
19
44
42
13
10
48
43
6

m 29
m 27
2

25
41
58
57
17
54
25
65
26
23
23
26
62
61
26

BBU)UJU)UJU)UJU)UJU)UJU)UJ

3 3

3 3

UJBBU)UJU)UJU)BB

Years Total No
Married Children
14 3
21 5
15 2
3 1
6
10 3
32 6

Children
Living Died
3
4 1
2 1
1
6
2 1
5 1

Occupation

Retired Colonel

Cook

House Maid
House Maid
House Maid
House Maid
Kitchen Maid
Kitchen Maid
Nurse
Governess
Footman
Oddman
Footman
Farm Bailiff

School
School
Butler

School
Domestic Gardener

Domestic Servant
Monthly Nurse
Carter on Farm

Carter on Farm
Farm Bailiff

Carter on Farm
Coachman
Groom
Gardener

Motor Mechanic
Gamekeeper

Place of Birth

Stamford Barron Northants
Hanover Square London
Tixover Rutland

Hatherop Gloucestershire
Beaumont Essex
Islington London
Clapham London
Cranleigh Surrey
Everscreech Somerset
Pludds Gloucestershire
Eastbourne Sussex
Switzerland (Swiss subject)
Clanfield Hants

St Marlebone London
Theydon Mount Essex
Stevenage Hertfordshire
Stanbridge Bedfordshire
Cole Green Hertfordshire
Cole Green Hertfordshire
Wilcot Wilts

Wetherden Suffolk
Kilburn London

Oxenden Northants
London

Abbots Ripton Huntingdonshire

London

Abbotts Ann Hants
Verwood Dorset
Sherborne Dorset
Upper Clatford Hants
South Charford Hants
Not Known
Cholderton Hants
Preston Park Brighton
Amesbury Wilts
Limpsfield Surrey
Knightsbridge London
Amesbury Wilts
Romsey Hants
Monxton Hants

Notes



Chute Forest 1911 Census

Address

Flinty Cotts Clanville

Flinty Cotts Clanville

Flinty Cotts Clanville

Flinty Cotts Clanville

Flinty Cotts Clanville

Chute Forest

Biddesden

Long Bottom Cotts
Appleshaw

Longbottom
Biddesden

Chute Forest

Surname

Harris
Harris
Crouch
Crouch
Hopgood
Hopgood
Peck
Peck
Peck
Philmore
Philmore
Studman
Studman
Studman
Studman
Scutt
Scutt
Scutt
Scutt
Child
Child
Child
Child
Child
Pawn...?
Guyatt
Guyatt
Guyatt
Sugg
Sugg
Sugg
Sugg

Sugg
Fowle

Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Fowle
Smith
Tooker

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name

Wm Thomas
Mary
Louisa
Gertrude A
William
Arthur
William T
Mary L
Hilda D
David
Ann
William
Bertha
Percival
Charles
John E
Annie
Gerald R
Andrew G
Charles M
Ethel H
Millicent
Doris J
William
Janet
Charles
Emma
William
John
Rose
Albert
Dorothy
Lester
Wm Hugh
Isabel L
William T
Barbara F
Phyllis M
Elizabeth J
Fanny

Position

Head
Wife
Head
Dau
Bro
Bro
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Nephew
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Bro
Servant
Head
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Serv
Serv

Status

wdw

33([)(/)

3333

Age

50
50
41
11
44
39
29
34

69
66
34
34
10
18
50
40
11

39
39

29
23
75
50
35
32
26

w o,

57
53
25
20
18
40
30

Years Total No
Married Children
18 0

3 1

47 10

12 1

21 5

10 3

6 3

26 8

Children
Living Died
1
9 1
1
4 1
2 1

Occupation

Farmer

School

General Labourer
General Labourer
Gardener/Labourer
Farm Labourer
Baker Journeyman
School

Printer

Carpenter

School

Farmer

Farmer
General Servant
Farm Labourer

Rlway Platelayer
Groom on Farm

Private Means

Locomotive Eng

Parlour Maid
House Maid

Place of Birth

Salisbury Wilts
Fordingbridge Hants
Tangley Hants

Tangley Hants

Tangley Hants

Tangley Hants
Winterbourne Monkton Wilts
Shodden Ludgershall Wilts
Redenham Hants

Chute Wilts

Tangley Hants
Hurstbourne Tarrant Wilts
Wherwell Hants

Andover Hants

Chute Forest Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts
Devizes Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts
Biddesden Wilts

St Nazaire France
Knights Enham Hants
Biddesden Wilts
Biddesden Wilts

Kimpton Hants

Kimpton Hants

Kimpton Hants

Kimpton Hants

Abbotts Ann Hants
Longparish Hants
Longbottom Hants
Longbottom Hants
Longbottom Hants
Dunnington Wilts

London Middlesex

Chute Forest Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts

Chute Forest Wilts

Forton Hants

Stratton St Margaret Wilts

Notes

British subject



Chute Forest 1911 Census

Address

Stables
Jollys Farm C.Forest

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Lower Chute

Surname

Rose
Sharpe
Haines
Haines
Kitcher
Fisher
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Alderman
Braxton
Braxton
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Fisher
Smith
Smith
Withers
Withers
Withers
Fishlock
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Millson
Rowe
Rowe

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name

Dowdell
Fred
George
Harriet
Tom
Elizabeth
Charles
Ellen
Beatrice A
Gladys V K
Henry
Eliza
Charles
Catherine
Ernest
not given
George
Mary Ann
Charles
Emily
Charles
Ernest
Henry
Louisa
Norman
Jessie
Lillian
Alice
Phyliss
Charles
Sarah
Alfred
Ernest
Albert
Hilda F
Ethel G
Arthur
Elsie May
William
Clara E

Position

Serv
Serv
Head
Wife
Nephew
Head
Head
Wife
Dau
Gr.dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Gr.dau
Head
Sister
Head
Wife
Son
Boarder
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau
Head
Wife

Status

wdw

© 3 3

© 3333

(7]

wdw

Age

17
20
63
67
17
81
51
55
24
2m
71

62
68
22
9

56
60
28
27
4

26
39
35
14
12
10
8

5

45
41
15
12
10
9

7

5

1

41
34

Years
Married

21

26

51

38

15

16

1yr

Total No
Children

10

Children
Living Died
1 2
6 2
4 1
1
5
8 2

Occupation

Under Housemaid
House Boy
Farmer

Improver Tailoring

Domestic Gardener

Woodman
Carpenter

Carter on Farm
School
Roadman

Farmer

Traction Eng Driver
Carter on Farm

Carter on Farm
School

School

School

School

Carrier & Grocer
Asst in business
Asst in business
School

School

Coal Merchant

Place of Birth

Norton Fawley Berks
Winchester Hants
Swaye Hants

Swaye Hants
Rotherhide London
St Mary Bourne Hants
Andover Hants
Tangley Hants
Tangley Hants
Tangley Hants
Appleshaw Hants
Redenham Hants
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

St Mary Bourne Hants
Hordle Hants

Chute Wilts

North Waltham Hants
Clanville Hants
Tangley Hants
Clanville Hants
Clanville Hants
Clanville Hants
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts
Bucklebury Berks
Bucklebury Berks
Reading Berks
Reading Berks
Reading Berks
Bradfield Berks
Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts

Chute Wilts
Manningford Wilts
Plumstead Kent

Notes



Chute Forest 1911 Census

Address

Tangley Bottom
Tangley

Tangley
Red House Clanville

Pollards Farm Clanville

Pollards Farm Clanville

Coopers Acre Clanville

Coopers Acre Clanville

Coopers Acre Clanville
Chute Cadley

Lower Chute

Surname

Rowe
Harman
Harman
Hewson
Hopgood
Scambler
Scambler
Scambler
Scambler
Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Whooten
King
North
North
North
North
North
North
Jeffries
Fisher
Fisher
Thompson
Thompson
Bowman
Bowman

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name

Violet P
George
Anne
Thomas
James
William
Miriam
William
Alice E
George
Elizabeth
Joe

Mary Jane
George E
Lionel J
Harry E
Joy Irene
Alfred
Henry T
William
Emma
Cyril
Stanley
Charles W
Olive M
Emily Eva
Tom
Clara E
Frederick
Arthur
Henry
Louise

Position

Dau
Head
Mother
Boarder
Head
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Boarder
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Head
Wife
Boarder
Visitor
Head
Wife

Status

33(/)(/)(/)(/)

3333

(IJBBU)(IJ

Age

7
53
73
50
77
40
24
4

2

75
72
40
36
10
8

4

2

32
36
50
49
19
14
12
10
40
24
27
66
30
39
33

Years
Married

28

14

29

13

Total No
Children

Children
Living Died

Occupation

Shepherd
Woodman

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

General Labourer
Shepherd
Farmer/Mkt Gardener

Working on Farm
Working on Farm
School
School

Farm Labourer
Carter on Farm

Carter on Farm
Farmer

Place of Birth

Chute Wilts

Amport Hants
Amport Hants
Tangley Hants
Tangley Hants
Larkhill Wilts
Bleasdale Lancashire
Cliffe Kent

Chute Forest Wilts
Whitchurch Hants
Woodhay Hants
Basingstoke Hants

? Devon

St Mary Bourne Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Clanville Hants
Barton Nottinghamshire
Clanville Hants
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Chute Forest Wilts
Abbottsbury Dorset
Vernham Hants
Abbotts Ann Hants
Longstow Cambridgeshire
Abbotts Ann Hants
Upton Hants

Ellisfield Hants

Notes



